## BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: SHINO lehtro
HOME ADDRESS: 25 Even Ave., New Westminster, BC ( R. M. Cullary, Pays 389
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09155 SEX: (M) AGE: 26
OCCUPATION: Logger
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Pacific Pine Co., New Westminster, BC
MARRIED? No
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None
AGE OF CHILDREN: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

7. S'	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	None
3. S'	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	None
). II	F FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	None
TAT	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	2313
1. L	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1 room apartment at	
2. L	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Sasaki, a	
	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WH	CH PAID:
	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	
5. S	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to wh	it date paid)
	None	
***********		
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
1. G	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE A	
4.0	1 gramaphone, 1 stove, 1 sofa, and living equip	
2330 pp 1 1 17 13		
2. 1	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY	AND PETS
3. 0	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAS	ING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

AND CONTRACTOR OF A STATE

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None
	and the contract of the contra
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts 100 Victory Bond \$50 in War Savings Certificates on person
8. 9.	BANK ACCOUNTS: Canadian Bank of Commerce, New Westminster, BC. 1450 (savi)
	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
AI.	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
2	TRADE DEBTS: None
Œ	ARKS:
nd i	certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct ndirect.  Dated this 9th day of April 1942
	Mulson (Signature) I. Shiino
	Witness

M

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 15/43			
Our File No. 2333				
Full Name SHIINO, Ichir	•			
	rname in Block Lette	ra)		
Registration No. 09155	V Male - Female (Check)	Age June 9/1915		
Former Address Paldi,	B.C.			
Date Evacuated April 11/42		(Chaple)		
Present Address Nakusp.	B.C. Sla	can lety 17/9/46.		
Married - Single (Check)				
Name of Mother(WATANABE) Akino n	/r Name of Father_			
Names of Children under 16				
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered	with Custodian yes (Yes or No)		
Additional Information 1	ogger			

#### CHATTEL SUMMARY

F11+ 2333

April 23rd, 1946.

#### Hea Ichles SHING, Real 09155.

The above Japanese made his declaration to the Custodian on April 9th, 1942 and was evacuated on April 11th, 1942.

Mr. SHIRC declared that he left his personal belongings, listed on the Chattel Schodule, at 233 lives Avenue. However, this property was owned by Shasai RASAKI, File 9963 and the Decision on it was demolished prior to December 1943 under orders of the City of San Nastmington.

In June 1943 Loverent WeWilliams picked up at 333 Even Avenue 26 gramsphone records at the request of Ethiro SEINO and shipped them to hom on June 9th, 1943.

As a result of Imposition in 1946 SHINO admitted that his possessions had been removed to 333 been impose, (I. KATAKAMI, File 3421). The Custedian had not been informed of Ania bufare. File 3421 does not reveal however, that KATAKAMI acknowledged any offer persons a effects left there except his own, and these he only declared in proposal terms. However, this file does reveal that as the result of our reviews of union Jupunese files that several people declared their effects as being at JEI them Avenue. Yaichi KATAKAMI on May 1st, 1945 ampplied a detailed list of milestic left at 333 Ewen Avenue but did not inform the Carappines whether any of Tabas were the property of the other Japanese although, but had been saled in the pro-

In view of thing it was be assumed that SHINO and KATAKAMI had made mutual arrangements in regard to present effects and the proceeds from the male of effects may remain at the credit of Yalohi KATAKAMI.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

TITLE

#### CIMPLE CORPORA

File 2333

April 23rd, 1946.

#### Re: Ichiro SHINO. Reg. 09155.

DECLARED

April 9/42

l gramaphone
l stove
l sofk
bud living equipment
and parmonal effects
in cumun's possession
at ANN Dress Averse,
Now Restainstor

INVENTORIED

SOLD

OTHER DISPOSITION

Not found

100

. .

1

e 9

Reverend McWilliams received 26, 10 inch gramaphone records for shipment to SHINO 9/6/43

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WJI:DP

-14

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY January 30th, 1946. File 2333 Rei Ichiro SHIING, Reg. 09155 This file reveals no real property interest and no record of fire insurance carried on any property belonging to this person. This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. WJI:DP

#### LLABILITY SUMMARY

File 2333

Junuary 29th, 1946.

Bal Ichico BHIINO, Res. 09155

This file reveals no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

W.TI : DP

4 A A

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile 2333

April 24th, 1946.

#### Re: Ichiro SHINO, Reg. 09155

The above made his declaration to the Custodian on April 9th, 1942 and was evacuated on April 11th, 1942.

CHATTELS:

This declarent states that he owned and left certain chattels at 233% Ewen Avenue, New Westminster. This file does not reveal any further evidence as to this however. The property was owned by Shusai SASAKI, File 5963 and it is revealed on that file that a building erected thereon was condemned on October 26th, 1942 and demolished. On February 14th, 1946 he admitted that his effects were removed by Yuichi KATAKAMI, to 333 Ewen Avenue but his effects could not be identified at that address.

Nagen Nagen One 620 camera and case was handed over to the R. C. M. P. on May 9th, 1942. It has since been released and mailed to Ichiro SHINO on Jamuary 10th, 1946 and he acknowledged its receipt on Jamuary 26th, 1946.

WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES: A \$100.00 Victory Bond and \$50.00 War Savings Certificates are in the owner's possession.

One \$5.00 Dominion of Canada War Savings Certificate was received from the Pacific Pine Company and was mailed to him on October 31st, 1944. This Company also refunded a payment of \$2.00 made by Ichiro SHINO on account of another certificates. This amount was placed to his credit.

ACCOUNTS
RECEVEABLE: Bank

SHINO had a savings deposit of \$450.00 in the Canadian Bank of Commerce, New Westminster. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WIT . DE

Johnes.

MRMORANDUM To File 2333

August 7, 1944.

Re: Ichiro SHINO, Reg. 09155

Article

Description

Valuation

Camera

620 Camera & Case Serial No. 62714

\$22.50

RCMP #42

Released to Custodian, July 11, 1944. - maile of auruer

Frankeron Jan. 14, 1946

Form 344A

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

## EXHIBIT REPORT

			表 100	<b>阿尔尼亚</b>
SERVICE AL RES	Links, Mr. Land Miles	DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS.	Manager Street	
BRIDGE ST	OHAR			III. PROPERTY.

**DIVISION and File No.** J.R. 09299

SUB-DIV'N and File No.

Vancouver

DETACHMENT and Pile No.

C.I.B.

DATE July 11th. 1944

Ichiro SHINO. m. 233. Ewen Ave., New Westminster, B.C.

D.R. Meleren, Cat.

Came into possession of the following described goods by ...

Handed over by owners.

(State Latherity from whom seized and place of seizure)

State Of Exhauster	Ne. OP PACEAGES	CAPACITY OR SIZE	DRACALPTION OF EXHIBITS		
			620 Camera & Case.		
			[2] [2] 전 10 전 1		
		***			

Handed over to the Custodian of Alien Property.

DATE July 11th. 1944

# Royal Canadian Mounted Police

<u> </u>		Vancous	WAGGEN	March to 11th
Received from	Minore B. Jahim SA	TINO	thalf of.	eredent, 19. grafe
One folds	ng Camora Ned Kodok	Kudah	Lenson 6	-20
lens mo	hed Kodok	161 Ko	damake	and
Cark.		**********		
			****************	
			*************************	Dollars,
	***************************************	**********************	*****************	**********

Signature Reg Ha 135250

January 3, 1945.

From: P. Mathoson

Des Tobitro BRING, Reg. 09155, Pilo 2313

Places attends to dispensers, ROMP No. 42, 620, Serial Ro. 62714, and ones,

Mr. Ichked SHIMO, Rog. No. 09155, 12 Franch Avenue, Day Fara, Slocan, B. G. Harled Tam 10 th 46
Andrews 10 miles
Andrews 10 miles

ren. Is hymn

The value (appraisal) of this centre is \$22.50.

Ame Com

1. Big Bend Lbr. Co. Nakusp B.C Det of the sectory Rec'd FED 1 8 1946 File IIa. 333 of state Office of Cutodian I have record your letter of Den ser ditel gan 89 ( File # 2333 ) I wish to inform you that my personal effects formerly of 233 Even Que, has been remark to 333 Even Que. dwelling owner by Top Ratakami. I have acked my friend & I wan at Taft Road Camp. V Futhermore I wish to inform you of my preach address. since I have AJL TAST. I have been employed with the By Bend &th. Co. Fakup B.C. and have not been changed since

· ales I wish to thank you very much for the Bamera which you have send me . I received it in Bay Sam Chlosan while I was holidaying for Chuilmas there. I regard Elah I could not answer you somes owing to the fact that your letter has been delayed since it has been sent to Sloran apparently my address you have on ifile is incorrect The aden is 1. Big Bend Lb. Co Makungo B.Co. I presume this will answer your letter in full Gomes truly I Shiins

Protection Dept.

% 55 Reg. #09155, Naleusp, B. C. Dor Sire

April 24th, 1946.

Mr. Ichiro SHINO. Big Bend Lumber Co.,

We have written to you on numerous occasions in regard to the porsonal effects removed from 333 Been Avenue and sold at auction. As there were three other persons besides yourself who declared they had left their effects at this address, it is not yet clear as to the ownership of these.

The storage at 333 Heen Svemue a pears to have been a last minute affair as in no case did any person give the Custodian a list of their possescions and this office was therefore, mite in the work on to what they were or to whom the goods belonged. Concequently, when our fieldness recoved the salesble effects they simply took what they found, and as you have siready been advised, credited the account of Yulohi MATAMANI, the registered householder, with the sales proceeds.

We are sending a copy of this letter to all those persons interested and would suggest that the funds representing the proceeds from chattels' suctioned be left in Mr. KATAKANI'S account until you decide between yourselves as to its distribution. To this end will you kindly sign in the place indicated on the attached alio and return this alio if agreeable.

For your information the following persons whose address is given are those interested:

> Euichi Estatiani, Reg. 208192, 12, 4th Avenue, Day Paras, Sleens, S.C. Ichiro Ottibo, Reg. 509155, e/o Big Bend Lamber Co. Beknop, B. C. Zasuo ICECTA, Bog. & 8355, Lethbridge, Alta. Mrs. Shipektohi TARENCHI, Reg. AG6454, Bay Paras, S. coon, S. C.

> > Icurs truly,

. J. I spoot. Protection Dept.